Notes to the Financial Statements
- 31 July 2010

105

Subur Tiasa Holdings Berhad (341792-W)
Annual Report 2010

27. Commitments (contd.)

 (b)  Operating lease commitments:

 Group
   2010   2009
   RM RM

   Not later than 1 year   264,600 264,600
 Later than 1 year and not later than 5 years   529,200 529,200

   –––––––– ––––––––
   793,800 793,800
   ======== ========

   The above lease payment relate to the non-cancellable operating lease of land.

28. Contingent Liabilities
   Company
   2010   2009
   RM  RM
  Unsecured:
  Corporate guarantees given to banks for banking
   facilities granted to subsidiaries   103,590,349 85,430,475
   ========= =========

29. Comparative Figures

 The presentation and classification of items in the current year financial statements have been consistent with previous
financial period except that certain comparative figures of the Company for the following accounts have been restated to
conform with current year’s presentation, as follows:

   Previously
   stated Reclassification Restated
   RM  RM  RM
 Company

At 31 July 2009

Current Assets:
Trade and other receivables  28,670,553 44,953,949 73,624,502
Amount due from subsidiaries  44,953,949 (44,953,949) -
   ========= ========= =========
Current Liabilities:
Trade and other payables  55,747,734 4,663,227 60,410,961
Amount due to subsidiaries  4,663,227 (4,663,227) -
   ========= ========= =========

Notes to the Financial Statements
- 31 July 2010

Subur Tiasa Holdings Berhad (341792-W)
Annual Report 2010

106

30. Financial Instruments

 (a) Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies

  The Group’s overall financial risk management objective is to ensure that the Group creates value for its shareholders.
The Group focuses on the unpredictability of financial markets and seeks to minimize potential adverse effects on
the financial performance of the Group.  The Group’s overall financial risk management policy seeks to ensure
that adequate financial resources are available for the development of the Group’s businesses whilst managing its